

Bhaskar VKS Lakkakula <lvksbhaskar@gmail.com>

Fwd: IIM Jammu: IIM Jammu: Admission Offer for MBA (2022-24)

1 message

Anish Dewangan <anishdewangan321@gmail.com> To: "lvksbhaskar@gmail.com" <lvksbhaskar@gmail.com> Sat, Aug 13, 2022 at 3:24 PM

-----Forwarded message ------From: **MBA Admissions IIM Jammu** <mba.admissions@iimj.ac.in> Date: Sat, Jul 9, 2022, 5:37 PM Subject: IIM Jammu: IIM Jammu: Admission Offer for MBA (2022-24) To: Anishdewangan

Dear: ANISH DEWANGAN

CAT ID:21021655

Congratulations!

With reference to your application for admission to IIM Jammu, we are pleased to inform you that you have been selected for admission in the first year of the Master of Business Administration (MBA) 2022-24 of IIM Jammu commencing from 11th July 2022.

You are required to pay the Offer Acceptance Amount of INR 50,000/- through online portal latest by **11:59 PM on 9th July, 2022,** failing which the offer will stand withdrawn. This amount will be adjusted against the fee payable by you for the First Term of the programme. If you subsequently wish to withdraw the offer within the withdrawal date i.e. **9th July 2022 upto 5:30 pm**, the Offer Acceptance Amount will be refunded after deducting Rs. 1,000 as processing charges. If a candidate applies for withdrawal after the date specified by the Institute, no refund will be admissible.

Your admission is provisional, and will be valid subject to your fulfilling the eligibility conditions stipulated in the CAT-2021 Bulletin and any other condition conveyed to you through our website communication or other means. You have been offered provisional admission on the basis of the information provided by you, which is subject to verification of original educational transcripts and work experience certificates at the time of registration. If at any stage, any information provided by you is found incorrect or false, your admission will be cancelled with immediate effect.

You need to read the following instructions carefully and follow the steps on online portal accordingly to complete the offer acceptance process.

2. You will have to select "**Offer Acceptance Deposit for MBA**" from the scroll down and enter the captcha and press the Continue button to get to the next page (The Payment Page).

Gmail - Fwd: IIM Jammu: IIM Jammu: Admission Offer for MBA (2022-24)

3. Provide the information as provided on the CAT Application Form on the payment page followed by the submit button.

4. Follow the payment instructions on the page and complete the payment process.

5. You need to save the receipt generated for your records. It will contain a receipt number which would be required to complete the offer acceptance process.

6. Download the Offer Acceptance Form from the link (https://docs.google.com/document/d/ 1fHiEoYwcfPczl2LlavHPb2KGk1QnkJSo/edit?usp=sharing&ouid= 115444780351283119029&rtpof=true&sd=true) take a printout. Fill up the form and post the original signed copy to the Admission Office of IIM Jammu (email one copy to the undersigned). You may retain a photocopy of the same for your records for the future communications/ registration process.

For additional queries/ withdrawal of the acceptance, please write to mba.admissions@iimj.ac.in

For update information, you may visit our website http://www.iimj.ac.in/

We look forward to having you with us at IIM Jammu.

Admissions Office, IIM Jammu

Disclaimer: This admission offer is provisional and in case of any discrepancy, raw data will be referred to arrive at the conclusion.



भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान जम्मू Indian Institute of Management Jammu

ओल्ड यूनिवर्सिटी कैम्पस, कनाल रोड, जम्मू (जम्मू-कश्मीर)-180016 भारत Old University Campus, Canal Road, Jammu (J&K) - 180016 India Phone: +91 191 2585 837 Url: www.iimj.ac.in



Disclaimer: This e-mail communication and any attachments may contain confidential and privileged information for the use of the designated recipient(s) above. If you are not the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that you received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure, dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by replying to this message and deleting it from your computer. Finally, the views, opinions, commitments or conclusion disclosed by the sender do not have to reflect those of IIM Jammu, therefore the Institute does not accept responsibility for any damage that may arise from the use of this email and its attachment(s).

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

